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A. Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Life Insurance Policy Premium Financing

Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited (“the Bank”)

Life Insurance Policy Premium Financing
June 2025

Life Insurance
Policy Premium

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your term loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You
will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS
when submitting the application.

Introduction

Premium financing is an insurance funding arrangement whereby you, as the
proposed policy holder, borrow funds from the lender to pay for the premium of

This product is a term loan.

Annualised Interest
Rate 2

Financing the proposed life insurance policy and in doing so, you would assign all or part
of your rights under the Policy to the lender as collateral.
Eligible Life ® Life insurance policy accepted by Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited (the
Insurance Policy “Bank”) from time to time at its full discretion (the “Policy”);
® Beneficiary of the Policy should be the own estate of the policyholder in
case the policyholder is an individual;
® Policyholder that is a corporation is acceptable and must appear as the
named beneficiary.
Loan Amount ® Not exceeding 85% of the net payable premium amount or 90% of Policy
Day 1 Cash Surrender Value, whichever is lower. (Min.: USD250,000 (for
USD Loan) or HKD2,000,000 (for HKD Loan));
® Both USD and HKD borrowings are available.

Interest Rates and In

For a loan amount of HK$1 million with 10-year loan tenor (maximum 10
years):

terest Charges

Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate (or
range of annualised interest
rates)

Shanghai Commercial Bank Not Applicable
Limited’s Best Lending Rate

(BLR)
Shanghai Commercial Bank Interest is to be charged at a
Limited’s 1-month HIBOR minimum of 1-month HIBOR +

2.00% p.a.

The interest rate for the loan is
not subject to a cap and thus
may subject to higher interest
rate risk.
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The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of
the amount borrowed over a year.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor of
this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

For the latest rate and other details of the 1-month HIBOR, please visit The
Hong Kong Association of Banks’ official website.

Annualised
Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Repayment
Frequency

Repayment

® Annualised overdue interest rate will be applied when instalment amount is
not fully paid or unpaid after due date.

® Forloans in HK Dollars or in US Dollars: 4% p.a. over Prime Rate on the
overdue amount, calculated on daily and simple interest basis, with a
minimum charge of HK$100 or its equivalent.

This loan requires monthly repayment.

Periodic Repayment
Amount ®

Monthly interest-only payments; full repayment upon Loan maturity.

For a loan amount of HK$1 million with 10-year loan tenor (maximum 10 years),
with monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis Periodic repayment

Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited’s | Not Applicable
Best Lending Rate (BLR)

Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited’s | HK$ 2,206.61 per month
1-month HIBOR specified above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Total Repayment
Amount®

Handling Fee €

Fees and Charges

For a loan amount of HK$1 million with 10-year loan tenor (maximum 10 years),
with monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis Total repayment

Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited’s | Not Applicable
Best Lending Rate (BLR)

Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited’s | HK$ 1,259,952.36
1-month HIBOR specified above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount applicable to your case,
please refer to the revised particulars of instalments payable provided by us
from time to time.

For application: Waived

For drawdown: One-off non-refundable upfront 0.25% of Loan amount fee
(min. HKD1,000 or equivalent)

For amendment of the Loan Repayment Method / Instalment Amount / Terms:
HKD1,000 per item
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Late Payment Fee HKD400 (excluding the handling fee for failed auto-pay due to insufficient funds
and Charge in account) for each overdue repayment

Prepayment / Early | Partial prepayment: HKD1,000 per request
Settlement / Early Full Prepayment (During policy cooling-off period): Waived
Redemption Fee '
Early Full Prepayment (After policy cooling-off period) 4: From 1% to 3% on
loan amount for the 1st year

Returned Cheque / | Returned Cheque
Rejected Autopay
Charge

HKD150 per cheque (Due to insufficient funds)
HKD80 per cheque (Due to other reasons)
Rejected Autopay Charge

HKD150 per item (Due to insufficient funds)
HKD50 per item (Due to other reasons)

Additional Information

1. The loan is to be repaid commencing one month after the draw-down date; any repaid sums during
the Policy cool-off period are not refundable.

2. The basis of a 365-day year is used for the calculation of loan interest for Hong Kong Dollars,
Sterling Pounds and Singapore Dollars, while for other currencies, the basis of a 360-day is used.

3. The basis for the calculation of interest in leap years is the same as that in ordinary years.

4. Applicants are required to indicate their acceptance of the facility(ies) by signing and returning the
duplicate of Facility Letter duly signed by them and the relevant party(ies), if any, within 14 days
from the date of the letter, failing which the offer in the Facility Letter will lapse unless otherwise
agreed to by the Bank. A cancellation fee of HKD3,000 will be charged if the applicant cancels the
loan after acceptance of Facility Letter

5. The Bank, at any time, may demand immediate payment of the instalment loan in full, together with
all accrued interest, fees and charges in connection with the loan. For risk of premium financing,
please read Life Insurance Policy Premium Financing Risk Disclosure Statement for details.

6. Any changes in Loan terms, among others, requested by Borrower after drawdown is subject to
Bank’s approval. Other original Loan terms may cease to hold and arrangement fees and charges
for such change request (min. HKD1,000.-) are levied.

7. Additional guarantee in the form prescribed by the Bank is required in case borrower is a
corporation

8. In the event of default, the Bank may, at any time without prior notice, combine or consolidate all or
any of accounts held by borrower solely or jointly with other person(s)/company(ies) and set off any
credit balance in any such accounts against the actual or contingent liabilities due to the Bank
whether joint or several, present or future, actual or contingent and primary or collateral.

9. The above information is for reference only. Customers should refer to their agreement with the
Bank for the exact terms and conditions.

KFS_PF_202506 7 H BRI TAIR AT T
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Reference Information

Historical Changes of | The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
Interest Rate historical movement of the 1-month HIBOR interest rate benchmarks in the
Benchmark past 3 years.

Historical Changes of 1-month HIBOR Interest Rate
(13 June 2022 - 13 June 2025)

5.66%
6.00%

4.00%
2.00%

0.00%
6/2022 6/2023 6/2024 6/2025

The highest 1-month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.66%.

Periodic Repayment (The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the
Amount (lllustrative periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the
Example) past 3 years.)

Monthly interest-only payments; full repayment upon Loan maturity.

For a loan amount of HK$1 million with 10-year loan tenor (maximum 10
years), with monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis lllustrative periodic
repayment

Shanghai Commercial Bank Not Applicable

Limited’s Best Lending Rate

(BLR)

Shanghai Commercial Bank HK$ 6,505.33 per month

Limited’s highest 1-month

HIBOR noted in the past 3 years

Total Repayment (The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the
Amount (lllustrative total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted in the past
Example) 3 years.)
For a loan amount of HK$1 million with 10-year loan tenor with monthly
repayment:
Interest rate basis lllustrative total repayment
Shanghai Commercial Bank Not Applicable
Limited’s Best Lending Rate
(BLR)
Shanghai Commercial Bank HK$ 1,766,369.70
Limited’s highest 1-month
HIBOR noted in the past 3 years

KFS_PF_202506 8 H BB TAIR AT T3
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Notes:

a. Annualised interest rate is quoted for reference only and the actual interest rate is determined on a
case-by-case basis.

b.  The calculation of Monthly Repayment Amount is based on the Bank’s 1-month HIBOR of 0.5981%
p.a. as at 13 June 2025. You may also contact our branch staff for the latest HIBOR of the Bank.

c. Handling fee is quoted for reference only and the actual fee is determined on a case-by-case basis.

d. For voluntary prepayment made within the first year after Loan drawdown, a prepayment penalty of

1% to 3% on repaid sum applies. Partial principal prepayment must be in the amount of HKD10,000
(or equivalent in any other currency) or its multiples. Borrower is required to serve seven days prior
written notice to the Bank for any voluntary prepayment. Any repayment made prior to the end of an
interest period is subject to additional interest charge applicable to the remaining number of days in
the interest period. Fee for early full prepayment is quoted for reference only and the actual fee is
determined on a case-by-case basis.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

Please review your premium financing needs on an on-going basis.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!|
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B. Life Insurance Policy Premium Financing Risk Disclosure Statement

HREUREME ( THE, ) THEERAFRE ( THRE ) LUASESEMAIER RS - LERERTARAE
( "ARFT, ) EHEFEEREEE T TERO ) O EHE ARG SRME R S a A S 2 HIE - 88 - BezBIRT2E &
B KR R - O E X BE 8 & L T CH A R B ) M B E B
Subscribing to a Life Insurance Policy (“the Policy”) with Premium Financing Facility (“the Facility”) involves additional risk than
with Customer’s own funds. Shanghai Commercial Bank Limited (“the Bank”) advises that Customer (or “Borrower” if under the
Facility) should assess if such Facility is suitable for him/her in light of his/her objectives, experience, attitudes towards risks and

financial circumstances. He/she should be aware of the risks which include, but not limited to, the following:

L FERERER T - (RER SIS REE LR GATT - S ARIR R IR B E s 2 hiRE
A AR REZm NEGEEATT  BRRZREANITA A 0 (BEREERRIALR - &LF - 8558 - S#E
E) BHBIAE TIRT o s NSELREEAYE 5 2 R AS IE TR E L AT TR AE © With the Facility, all rights and benefits
associated with the Policy are assigned to the Bank by means of Deed of Assignment. Borrower must be aware and understand
that the Policy rights are transferred entirely to the Bank from Policyowner and Policy Beneficiary(s). For instance, all
proceeds payable under the Policy, including but not limited to income, dividends, bonuses, death benefit, etc., are to be

claimed by the Bank first, and any changes or amendment to the Policy are subject to the Bank’s approval.

2. REREREETATR > AMTEERIRE LN - BUSZREIEUE TR EIERE Z N rE > DU
TTTEZ AR T HY S TRORELRER] > I AT BE PRI B (R B HEOR - &S IRV IRIR A BBt Z frbs S B2
IVEAT AT > B RS S T 2% (R AR EE(E{E - Upon Policy assignment, the Bank reserves its rights to cancel
the Policy and receive any refund or paid premium within the cooling-off period of the Policy and exercise any options
attached thereto, as well as to obtain loans or advances on the Policy either from the insurance company or from any other
person(s) at any time the insurance company may allow and to pledge or assign the Policy as security for such loans or

advances.

3. BRIBEAITSSAENRGE - ERERTA AR SFHANEUSZ RE > AR R T B RCRR R ol (R AE 2 BRI
HREIMAES Z B - AeEE - R RS (EmE| IS EIR] ) M © Unless otherwise agreed by the
Bank, the Borrower is still bound to meet his/her obligations according to the Facility Letter, including interest expense,
principal repayment, fees and charges, either due or become due, arising from the Facility during the cooling-off period if the

Policyowner, or the Bank to whom the Policy is pledged or assigned, cancels the Policy during the cooling-off period.

4. WfERRA R R M HAD RN MR RE K (A A TIRHE I R 80 ~ T8 ~ FIE RHME A (BB AR REns
&) (CREEBEE) - AMTHRETTEZIREREN - BERERRIWHIES R ARE S ER SR IR E S
SIS EFREEE - AT R ERAE TR G EITHE BT RERNERITHEE (EEERAERT
FEILHYERARF T EVEREE) TAHIRSY o WIREE AL (AVIR(REFE MRS HUGE A R MEEMAREEES (&
FREATRING) PREEUABLRE R SR EH 2 AT RE RV - ()R RMEEERS ARSI HEE) - Al
B NIRRT e TR B L - (RELFTA AR PREL 245 N AT RE IR LG 1T A J8 S (< 3% O BE A S Y (AT R R (H
HEAHESZRENEMRE - EERACEERAREEES KT RN Z REAE - If the
Borrower fails to repay the Facility and the applicable fees, interest and charges, whether actual or contingent, due to the Bank
(“Indebtedness”) because of death of the Life Insured or any other reasons, the Bank may surrender the Policy and will exercise
its right over the Policy and receive such amount as the Surrender Value, Death benefit etc., of the Policy up until all
Indebtedness are satisfied. The Bank may set off any obligation(s) owed to Borrower by the Bank (including credit balances
in any accounts the Borrower maintains with the Bank) against any obligation(s) owed by the Bank to the Borrower. If the
amount received by the Bank from the Policy is insufficient to repay the indebtedness as including, but not limited to (i) any
shortfall between the amounts of the proceeds of the policy and the outstanding amount of the facility, (ii) any resulting deficit

in banking facilities amount or loan account and interest charged on Borrower’s account, the Borrower is liable to repay any

KFS_PF_202506 10 H BRI T AR A EI TS
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shortfall to its fullest. The Policyowner and Policy Beneficiary may therefore not able to receive any residual value of benefits
and insurance protection from the Policy. The Bank will release any rights to the Policy only when all indebtedness are repaid
in full.

RTHRE LS FFEERCRIESATEY) » BE S RN A TIE R E B - A TH RERBIHEL
HZORERLNE - WEORE P RIS g R (8 2 B a0 (R (F EE S - A TEEAEN R A ERTEA - 50k
SHERA SR E REAHBIA L EEAYER T - B RES - £2HL ~ &4k ~ Bt - B B4 b~ 30 Y
SH o B DA 2 R BRI E e 43 22 HE - The facilities shall be subject to review by the Bank annually (unless
otherwise specified) and the maximum limit and terms of the Facility is determined by the Bank from time to time at its
discretion and our overriding right at any time to require the Borrower’s immediate repayment and/ or satisfaction of all or
partial indebtedness owing to the Bank. The Facility or any part thereof may immediately be suspended, withdrawn,
terminated, reviewed, modified, restructured, reduced, increased, cancelled or otherwise varied by the Bank at any time and
from time to time at its sole and absolute discretion without prior notice to or consent from the Borrower or any other party

of the Facility and Policy.

ZHITS KA BAAIE LT » RATA BN ZRE P A MR S R R BE B E (TS EinEs , )
IR El 7y B K - A SRR E - DU ARSI Rl & CR EARRA A LR TR0k - ZFEHLE
i EATRY) () A e ER BRSNS R - () PREHVR IR B Sk SN A TR IR EK
o (i) AT N HEARREIAEEILR - (v) MTEFEERER A ENHEER THZER - WEATEXRT
PR SRR 30 RAIE D [EIE & B S A EOR R TE) - ATROREE T (% IRV OREERER] - BRI BERLZ
PRELTELR (R - FHLUBESHEMIREEER o (SR AN E AT EEEMPRERAYREZETS - Subjected to the market
conditions and the short notice by the Bank, the Bank has the right to request the Borrower at any time to deposit additional
collateral to maintain the Policy value (Collateral Top-up Call), partially or fully repay any Indebtedness, and to restructure
or terminate of the facility, and forced liquidation of the Policy, without consent from any party of the Facility and Policy ,
may be necessary in such cases as including, but not limited to, (i) death of the Life Insured or such other reasons as Borrower
experiencing difficulty in repayment , (ii) the Surrender Value of the Policy falls below the minimum level required by the
Bank, (iii) the lending ratio against the Surrender Value of the Policy having been adjusted downwards by the Bank, (iv) the
Bank's decision to discontinue the Facility upon annual credit review. The Borrower should answer and act according to the
Bank’s request within 30 days after the date of the Bank’s written notification, the Bank may surrender the Policy and will
exercise its right over the Policy to offset any Indebtedness. The Borrower will still be liable to fully repay any remaining
Indebtedness.

WA ATES I ERE TSR PREE R mATR IR - 5 (BIMERKN) mIREIRREL PREE T HYEL 3 Bl BRI fRbE R PrEE(E(H

(BEFEEARRPAL ~ &LH ~ 855D - (RERA ARIREZ 0 NVAE B IR BB IR E B sE S E frIE -
W% PR BRI ORI B fE R HYZE S B M 1A T B BRI - 4% 1R ORBE B S I piGa% 5 SR S B e B AV AR AL THI 12
R AN IERER TR BB SR (EATRY) ORI AR IS SR 2 e HER AR > (i)
Kk~ REBEER G ARMMNNEERBTAMEE - AMTRREAEREN > T ENE SRR (ERFEERR
R FAEARTRILAMERIR = haveREE) - PR E P AITAYATA SR - Upon any early termination of the
Facility which results in early surrender of the Policy, the Customer i.e. the Borrower may partially or fully lose the insurance
coverage and proceeds payable under the Policy, including but not limited to income, dividends, bonuses, etc. The
Policyowner and Policy Beneficiary should also note that he/she may not be able to obtain the same insurance coverage.
Furthermore, the termination of the Policy may trigger further events of defaults in these arrangements if the insurance
coverage is required as part of conditions in Borrower’s business or his/her other arrangements. The Borrower will still remain
liable for full repayment of his/her Indebtedness, such cases as including, but not limited to, (i) any shortfall between the
amounts of the proceeds of the policy and the outstanding amount of the facility, (ii) any resulting deficit in banking facilities
amount or loan account and interest charged on your account. The Bank reserves the right to and may set off any obligation

owed by the Borrower against, including but not limit to credit balances in any account the Borrower maintains with the Bank.
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8.

BN RS T OR B (AT R AE TR S B RIER RIS ~ 8D ~ BUMER (B 8= SRR - (52

USRS AR S — 1 R AR DA BT T8 B R AEM BUIR L L IR E R B2 E » ZE R REEWATTER
BB AR AN EENER B ~ B DEEUE » Borrower should be aware that the Bank reserves the rights to
increase, reduce or cancel the facility or any part thereof at all times by prior notice to the Borrower. However, if there occurs
an event or a series of events which in the Bank’s opinion might have material and adverse effect on the financial condition

of the Borrower, the Facility may be modified, reduced or cancelled by the Bank without prior notice and Customer consent.

VEAE R B IR 2 B 28 A] BE 2 B S AT TAESE (MR R P2 Bt NS5 ORbg A i B4/ & A [F] At - Potential and actual
conflict of interest may arise from the different roles played by the Bank in connection to the offering of the Facility and the

Policy.

|2 [E [ Interest Rate Risk

10.

B TESHE A S EBEENRE ] - BHARME &N SOF EFRMAIR BT - SEBFER RSB - A2 BT
GIIEREIFE S, - DT H 995% PrELAY RS FE e - RIERIAREE S e rE R B - NI E P 2K
ZAL FERE A e S22 B A IR M /ELEMH - Borrower should assess whether he/she has the repayment capability to
service the proposed Facility. If the Facility bears floating interest rate, the total repayment amount will increase as interest
rate rises. Increase in the applicable interest rate could increase interest payment of the loan, and therefore reduce the overall
rate of net return of the Policy. The Facility interest rate may be higher than the returns received from the Policy and Borrower

may be subject to and must be prepared to bear significant financial loss at his/her own expenses.

SRIT R A5k A\ B 22 (Z & EF# Credit Risk of the Bank and the Insurer

11.

12.

REE A ATTHE SRS - ARG SRR DU A S E AT (SR B A o FE S YRR AR IE AT
E R - & PRI REATRAE T ERME THFRBHERE - AT I AREA S PR THIE S /F LB -
The Facility carries the credit risk of the Bank and it is not secured by any collateral. Borrower should be aware that the
payment of any amount due is subject to the credit risk of the Bank. Borrower assumes the risk that the Bank will not be able

to fulfill its obligations under the Facility, no representation is made herein as to the Bank’s creditworthiness.

R Y B e B EL R E B B S R B Y PRl A BV (S BRI E - S48 IR A PRIz A B Z (E ST » AT
REBEAN e LEBMEGRIE - AMTEREENEZEEEE - EOREFEMNEINEM & - EHRT ERER
FER > W ESR A BIBG ) A TE B A R MEE(ET% » The maximum loan-to-value ratio applicable to the Facility may
depend on, among other factors, the credit rating of the insurance company. If the credibility of the insurance company of the
Policy weakens, the Bank may have a claim against the Borrower if the amounts received by the Bank under the Policy are
inadequate to pay off the outstanding amount(s) of the Facility. The Bank shall reserve the rights to review the Facility and
may call for additional collateral, restructure or terminate the Facility and request for Borrower’s immediate settlement of
his/her indebtedness.

[B]3# % E i Rate of Assumed Rate of Return of Policy not Achieved

13.

14.

REHNE G B IR B E A B KR E A S (RIS E AR FIEE 8 ~ dissili - &R - RBAFIRY
& Bl R ORI A » G0 OrEg A P & B 52 Or ARSI - B RN @ 5848 S SR R A O BE B 5
2 ERE P EAE (RS R FE#  There are multiple factors affecting the returns generated from the Policy and the interest
payments borne by the Borrower. These factors include, but not limited to, interest rate fluctuations, market condition,
investment outlook, investment returns of insurance company, Cost of Insurance etc). For instance, cost of insurance increases
with the age of the Life Insured. There is no historical support that positive difference between the financing interest rate and

the returns from a life insurance policy at a given point of time would guarantee long term positive net returns.

FH AR 2 (REE (B3 IR OREE » TR BN mE(RE % (ol #y - B AT AR 3R — 28 (o] H R AR S Ay A R i — S
AIAES - TRE TS SR IR AT R AR B O BE 2 [BI AR « IR EOR IR - ARG 2B AU R
PRAVEERE] - (REEBEFRIRTIEE BIF » (HINE S 7R (REFA 2 E5 18 - Returns on the Policy are not guaranteed nor
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earned evenly over time. This means that there may be some interim years in which returns are high while losses are
experienced in others, and the interest expenses incurred by the Facility may also result in deferring the breakeven point of
the Policy. In case the Policy is surrendered , a net gain or loss may be realized, depending on the timing of surrender. The
Surrender Value of the Policy may fall short at any given point of time despite satisfactory performance track record of the
Policy.

PR JH [ Exchange Rate Risk

15, EffRNEENEEEWHRREEWAENR > QAVHE R ZERERE - fla > EREREL T - ERAZHDHIESN
R ST A E R E B 2 RE AN (WA E) DUEREGEREZM - Bt - DIREIESHI RIS AL (FE SR
&y o ARSSASEREMERR (WAE) - AMTREIHERERGHEFRZER - i lniGEREiR
RAVORE R E S B EAE R > WA - (S AR E A T EOR BRI MBI & - (B AR B Ay Y NEE filHE
fiti e e S FHER S P A IS R B T - NI ERZ B MR AE BN 2 E Hr 243 MRz - Foreign exchange
rate risk arises when the Borrower chooses a Facility currency different from the Policy currency. For instance, Borrower may
be required to convert the proceeds of the Facility denominated in one currency into the Policy currency, if different, via
exchange. Similarly, any proceeds received under the Policy that is denominated in one currency are required to be converted
into the Facility currency, if different, for repayment. Ongoing mark-to-market of exchange rates may lead to shortfall between
Policy’s Surrender Value after exchange conversion at prevailing market rate against the outstanding financing balance.
Borrower may be required to top up in case of shortfalls. Exchange controls imposed by certain authorities may also adversely
affect the applicable exchange rate. Borrower will still be reliable to bear any risks if timely and free conversion of a currency
is restricted.

BLR K Bl 8 B s Surrender Risk and Death Benefit Risk

16. AIREHTRATHEIROR - BOZ IR AR PREEEDIWAT S E > B BIREZ 53 N GV R IR I S HHS S HURE - 7]
RE/ DA S0 B 4A%E K R & Y H . BE SZ Y4 » In the event of the surrender of the Policy before the end of the policy
term or death of the Life Insured during the policy term, the amount receivable by the Borrower or the Policy Beneficiary

may be less than the sum of total premium paid and the interest expenses incurred under the facility.

17. ERANEEEAFRE - (RE R EEER R o (SN BRENE &R ZEARER - 1 RS im0
AATRER > SR E R IR EREE LR - AR TTRERR R Z NIRRT R AE S TR U PRE YIRS - IR AT
REETNEAITIOR - BIIHEEZEE IR EB(ER - Borrower should be aware of the long term nature of the Life
Insurance and the Policy and the Facility arrangement. Should the Borrower need to terminate the Policy prior to the maturity
date, if any, or the Facility prior to its maturity date due to liquidity needs or any other reasons, the Borrower must be prepared
to bear the loss of any of the premium paid that may be resulted and the Bank may demand the Borrower to repay the
outstanding indebtedness immediately.

LA S ORI B A& Y A AH B 2 SR ] R B 2 AT iR 0ty (EE BB E ——RERE) - For other
important notes and implications relating to life insurance policy premium financing, please refer to “Important Facts Statement —
Premium Financing” provided by the Bank.

EEEFARRE (B3E4T) (Bl Facility Letter) fll (frEL##E) (Bl Deed of Undertaking and Assignment ) HY{FRFR
KRR - BB RO A SRR A sE IS B EAR A W BZ ARSI EEE S - B EHERE
CExEY B HPRIFRROAAITT A2 Z 30 - 0 Bt (ERELY) M (REEERRT ) AEmSE - ZFEMA
A ORE Bl P REE AR VIR SR ORI M ECRARE R, DIERE PO Z F IR e R Er M R s - (€05 i e fil
BER/EZNFRERSAEEE S - WERE » MRt SOiAry (ERE4Y) M (PREEEEERR) - Customer
should carefully read the terms and conditions of the loan contract (i.e. the Facility Letter) and policy assignment agreement (i.e.
the Deed of Undertaking and Assignment), and consider how these potential adverse impacts may affect the outcome of the Policy
and whether the Policy is still suitable for the customer. The customer should make sure that he/she fully understands the relevant

terms and conditions before signing off the document. If in doubt, the customer should seek independent and professional legal
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advice to ensure he/she understands the nature and risks of such premium financing to consider whether the premium financing
facility and/or the life insurance policy is still suitable for the customer. The Chinese version of "Loan Contract" and "Policy
Assignment Agreement" will be provided by the Bank upon request.

KRG REI B P A A R A SRR (rE Rl 2 JE b S ELA T T ) 2 P A B o Rl AR 5 A O i P (-4 72 A A
ek S ARG 5 s M 1T B2 = R - This Statement cannot disclose all the risks and other aspects of Life Insurance Policy
Premium Financing. Customer should therefore carefully study the terms and conditions and is advised to seek independent

professional advice before taking out the financing or pursuing any such Life Insurance Policy.

S EE AN BT S AR AT [ B - MEDATE SRR AS f52#E © In case of any discrepancy between the Chinese and English versions, the
English version shall prevail.

fEEIEE 7 BEERSAE | To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

KFS_PF_202506 14 1RSSR TAIR AT
Issued by Shanghai Commercial Bank limited



Lt % H ¥ 4 17
SHANGHA] COMMERCIAL BANK

AN (F) IRAEMERAN (F) AAEIEWEL ~ BREIH B ASIREORE RS E BRI R A SRR e Bl E e i 52
B - SRATHR BRTUE W bt -

I/We/ I/We, on behalf of the company, confirm that I/we have received, read and understand thi sKey Facts Statement (KFS) for Life
Insurance Policy Premium Financing and Life Insurance Policy Premium Financing Risk Disclosure Statement after the explanation given
by the bank’s staff.

Customer Signature(s)
BEEHE

Name of Customer
BEEEH

HKID/Passport No

S 56/ E IR

Sign Date (DD/MM/YYYY)
HEHW (H/RAE)

For Bank Use Only $R{TE
S.V.

I.  Applicable for Licensed Handling Staff

Branch Code & Name of the Signature of the staff
staff
IA License No. Date
II.  Applicable for 2™ Licensed Bank Staff
Declaration:

I re-confirm that the customer understands and is fully aware of the risks and features of the Life Insurance Policy and Premium
Financing Facility.

Branch Code & Name of the Signature of the staff
staff
IA License No. Date
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